DRINKS LIST

HISTORY LIVES HERE. Itlets down
its hair, kicks up its heels, throws caution to
the wind. It always has.

Welcome to The Coral Room.

Plastic straws are ruining the environment, so we have decided to remove them from
our drinks. Reed straws are available upon request, please ask if you would like one.

A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill.
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COCKTAILS

Bartender’s Choice:

The Coral Room felt it was only right to celebrate some of the very
best bartenders that have graced our cocktails bars over the years.
Our modern interpretation of this unique classic cocktails.

“TINY” SMALL SERVES 12| REGULAR 18

BIJOU

Tanqueray No. Ten Gin, Chartreuse Green Liqueur,
Cocchi Vermouth di Torino, Orange Bitter

This cocktail was invented by Harry Johnson, "the father of professional
bartending’; who called it bijou because it combined the colours of three
Jewels: gin for diamond, vermouth for ruby, and chartreuse for emerald.

HANKY PANKY

Sipsmith London Dry Gin, Cinzano 1757 Vermouth,
Fernet Branca Liqueur
Created by bonafide bartending legend Ada ‘Coley’ Coleman, who gor

in on the girl power action long before any crop-top wearing pop power
combinations did, by becoming the first female head bartender ar The Savoy.

PALOMA

Lost Explorer Blanco, Grapefruit Soda, Lime Juice,
Agave Nectar, Chilli Smoked Salt

Created in 1950 by the legendary Don Javier Delgado Corona,
owner, and bartender of La Capilla, in Tequila, Mexico.



COCKTAILS

BOULEVARDIER

Michter's US*1 Small Batch Bourbon,
Campari Bitter, Mancino Vermouth Rosso

Dating back to 1927, the Boulevardier is credited to Harry McElhone,
the founder, and proprietor of glamour Harry's New York Bar in Paris.

VESPER MARTINI

Renais Gin, Lillet Blanc, Eight Lands Vodka

Vesper Martini was invented by lan Fleming in his 1953 novel,
Casino Royale, introducing it as James Bonds signature drink.

NEW FASHIONED

Four Roses Small Batch Bourbon,
Cadello Liqueur, Spiced Guinness Syrup

Some sources suggest the Old Fashioned as we know it today was popularized
by bartender James E. Pepper at the Pendennis Club in Louisville, KY.

CORAL NEGRONI

Amaro Santoni, Regal Rogue Vermouth, N°3 London Dry Gin
The most widely accepred story is that the Negroni was invented in Florence,
Italy, in 1919 at Caffé Casoni (now Caffé Giacosa) by bartender Fosco
Scarselli for Count Camillo Negroni.



COCKTAILS

Bartender’s Choice:

MRS. DALLOWAY SPRITZ

Select Aperitivo, Blood Orange Soda,
Rathfinny English Sparkling Wine

The spritz, as a style of drink, has roots in the 19th century when Austrian
soldiers stationed in Venice diluted local wines with a "spritz” of water.

THE LAST WORD

Hendrick's Flora Adora Gin, Maraschino Liqueur,
Green Chartreuse Liqueur, Lime Juice

The Last Word is a unique classic cocktail born from the prohibition
era that'’s newly en vogue!

VIEUX CARRE

Michter's Rye Whiskey, Rémy Martin Cognac, Karminia Rosso
Vermouth, Benedictine Liqueur, Peychaud's Bitters

The Vieux Carré is a classic cocktail created around 1938 by Walter Bergeron,
head bartender at the Hotel Monteleone in New Orleans’ Carousel Bar.

FISH HOUSE PUNCH

Buscadores Mango Brandy, Brugal 1888 Rum, Lemon Juice,

Fair Passion Fruit Liqueur, Irish Whisky Cream Tea

Fish House Punch dates back ro the early 17005, where it was created for a
gentlemen’s club that was technically named The State in Schuylkill Fishing Club.



COCKTAILS

Bartender’s Choice:

FAIR ESPRESSO MARTINI

Belvedere Vodka, Fair Coffee Liqueur, Single Espresso

The honour of this deliciously smooth cocktail invention goes to British
bartending guru Dick Bradsell. He is credited with revolutionizing the
cocktail scene in the 807%.

BANANA DAIQUIRI

Ron Santiago de Cuba 11-Year-Old Extra Anejo, Lime Juice,
Tempus Créme de Banana, Oat Milk, Fair Trade Banana, Chia Seeds

The Reflection of People that Radiate Joy, Constantino Ribalaigua Vert,
El Flovidita’s head bartender at the time, is credited with inventing the
frozen daiquiri around the 1930s, and for serving frequent visitor Ernest
Hemingway himself:

BEE’S KNEES

Silent Pool Gin, Honey, Lemon, Lavender
The "Bee's Knees” cocktail is generally attributed to Frank Meier, a bartender
at the Hotel Ritz Paris, during the Prohibition era.

CORPSE REVIVER NO. 2

Boatyard Double Gin, Cocchi Americano, Cointreau,

Lemon Juice, Absinthe

The Corpse Reviver No. 2 is a classic hangover cure cocktail, first formally
documented in Harry Craddock’s 1930 The Savoy Cocktail Book.
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Please note that wine vintages may be subject to change.



CHAMPAGNE, SPARKLING

& WINES

CHAMPAGNE

Charles Heidsieck Brut Réserve NV
Charles Heidsieck Rosé Réserve NV
Charles Heidsieck Blanc de Blancs NV

Moét & Chandon Brut NV
Moét & Chandon Rosé NV
Telmont Réserve Brut NV

Telmont Rosé NV

Bollinger Spéciale Cuvée 1500ml NV
Krug Grande Cuvée 169¢éme Ed. NV

Dom Pérignon 2010

SPARKLING

Rathfinny Classic Cuvée Brut 2018

East Sussex, England

Rathfinny Rosé Brut 2018
East Sussex, England

Rathfinny Blanc de Blancs 2018

East Sussex, England

Maison Mirabeau, ‘La Folie’ NV

Cétes de Provence, France

10.

125ml

19.5
26
32

125ml

17

21

26

17

Bottle

115
148
156
110
140
90
120
262
490
490

Bottle

89

99

125

75



CHAMPAGNE, SPARKLING & WINES

WHITE 125ml  Bottle
Meursault, Domaine Michelot 2018 29 | 134
Burgundy, France

Chateauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, 24 | 128

Domaine du Grand Tinel 2018, Rhéne, France

Chardonnay Journeyman 2020 35 1175
Russian River, California

175ml  Bottle

Marsanne-Viognier, Chemin de la Serre 2022 13 45
Pays d'Oc, France

Pinot Grigio, Ca' di Alte 2022 14 50
Veneto Italy

Albarifio, Bodegas Gallegas ‘Sentidifio 2022 16 54

Rias Baixas, Spain

Sauvignon Blanc Greywacke 2022 17 72
Marlborough, New Zealand

Sancerre Millet-Roger 2022 19 76
Loire, France

Pouilly-Fuissé Domaine Jean-Pierre Séve 19 78
“Terroir’ 2021, Burgundy, France

11.



CHAMPAGNE, SPARKLING & WINES

RED

Chateau Langoa-Barton — Saint-Julien 2017
Bordeaux, France

Barolo, San Lorenzo di Verduno 2014
Piedmont, Italy

Amarone della Valpolicella, Allegrini 2019
Veneto, Italy

Sangiovese, Armigero Riserva 2018
Emilia Romagna, Italy

Pinot Noir, Cantoalba La Ronciere 2021
Lincantén, Chile

Rioja Reserva, El Coto ‘Coto de Imaz’ 2018
Rioja, Spain

Malbec, Durigutti 2022
Mendoza, Argentin

125ml

32

25

29

175ml

14

15

18

17

Crozes-Hermitage Domaine Etienne Pochon 2018 19

Rhéne Valley, France

Chateau Macquin 20 19
Saint-Georges-Saint-Emilion, France

12.

19

Bottle

180

145

172

Bottle

47

47

64

57

71

76



CHAMPAGNE, SPARKLING & WINES

ROSE

Maison Mirabeau, ‘Pure’ 2021
Cotes de Provence, France

Chateau d’Esclans, ‘Rock Angel’ 2022
Cotes de Provence, France

Maison Mirabeau, ‘Etoile’ 2021
Cotes de Provence, France

SWEET

Sauternes Chéteau Doisy-Védrines ‘DV’ 375ml

2016, Bordeaux, France

Moscato d’Asti G.D. Vajra 375ml 2021
Piedmont, Italy

Tokaji ‘5 Puttonyos’ Royal Tokaji Blue Label

500ml 2017, Tokaji , Hungary

FORTIFIED

Quinta da Silveira Reserve ‘Ruby’ NV
Douro, Portugal

Quinta da Silveira '10 Year Old Tawny’
Douro, Portugal
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175ml

17

22

19

100ml

17

12

23

100ml

13

19

Bottle

64

79

74

Bottle

50

39

101

Bottle

64

101
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BEERS, CIDER & SOFTS

OUR BEERS

Coalition Unity Lager 7

A homage to British and European lager traditions.

Perfumed aromas, hints of peach and lemon skin, delicare
champagne like bubbles, a creamy mouthfeel, and a crisp finish.
4.5% ABV. Suitable for vegetarians.

Coalition Blushing Bride Session APA 7

A hop-forward American Pale Ale cantered around
Cascade hops with orange and citrus notes.
4.5% ABV. Suitable for vegetarians.

Small Beer Lager 7

The noble hops evoke Czech beer halls, and the British barley
holds everything together. Brewed at 2.1% ABY, this is a
naturally low-calorie Lager that tastes refreshingly premium.
Suitable for vegans.

VETO 7

Crisp and clean international pale lager using spring water
from Oxfordshire that's been rock filtered.
0.05% ABV

CIDER

Dukeshill Traditional Apple Cider 8

Hand-crafted in small batches, using real fruit and plenty of
maturation time makes our cider undeniably delicious. Smooth, balanced
and lightly sparkling with a refreshing crisp apple finish. 4.4% ABV

Suitable for vegans and vegetarians.

SOFT DRINKS - FEVER-TREE | 6

Ginger Ale, Soda Water, Classic Tonic Water, Ginger Beer,
Pink Grapefruit Crafted Soda, White Grape & Apricot Soda
Raspberry & Orange Blossom Soda, Italian Blood Orange Soda

16.



BEERS, CIDER & SOFTS

WELLNESS DRINKS | 14
Drinking to your health, happiness, and longevity.

Smiling Wolf Agave & Pink Grapefruit Soda
Touches of tropical fruit and big bursts of salinity and citrus make
this the perfect liquid for Tequila cocktails.

Herb All & Bemuse Sparkling Honey Wine
Made with 100% natural and sustainable ingredients,
make the most elegant and sophisticated sparkling cocktails.

Rebels 0.0% Rosso & Italian Blood Orange Soda
Deep, bitter, and beautifully layered, a moment to awaken the
senses before a meal.

Everleaf Mountain & White Peach & Jasmine Soda
A vibrant blend of 12 sustainably sourced botanicals carefully
chosen to capture MOUNTAIN flavours including Cherry
Blossom, Rosehip and Strawberry.

Saicho Jasmine Sparkling Tea
Scented with jasmine blossoms, this green tea has a delicate floral
aroma and notes of apple sherbet, lychee, and vanilla.

Bemusa Fiora Wild Raspberry Rose
An elegant, delicately floral blend of English meadow borage honey
with wild raspberry and rose petals.

Three Spirit Livener & Pink Grapefruit Juice
The pick-me-up + energiser, will lift spirits and set the mood.

Three Spirit Social Elixir & Ginger Beer

Elevate evenings + lift spirits with the ulti-mate social enbhancer.

Three Spirit Nightcap & White Grape & Apricot Soda
Relax + kick back with the ultimate slow sipper.

Opius Rubedo & Elderflower Tonic

A timeless elixir with intense & fruity aroma of orange on the nose.

17.
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SPIRITS

GIN

Tanqueray N° Ten 15
Monkey 47 17
Beefeater 24 15
Dingle 13
Haymans Old Tom 12
Hendricks 15
KINO BI 15
Millers Dry 13
No.3 London Dry 14
Roku 15
Sipsmith London Dry 14
Silent Pool 15

Tanqueray London Dry 13
Audemus Pink Pepper 13
Ramsbury Single Estate 13

VII Hills Italian Dry 12
Boatyard Double 15
Boatyard Old Tom 15
Palmarde 15
Renais 15
Hepple 15
Hapusa 15

RUM & CACHACA

Appleton Estate 14
Diplomatico Reserv 17
El Dorado 15yr 16

Eminente Reserva 7yr 18
14
16

Mount Gay Eclipse
Black Tot Finest

Jung & Wulff Guyana 16
Santiago de Cuba 11yr 16
Santa Teresa 1796 16
Zacapa Centenario 23yr 24
Zacapa Centenario XO 46
Diplomatico Ambassador 66
Clairin Casimir 16
El Dorado 21yr 36
Mount Gay XO 19
Takamaka Dark 15

Yaguara Organic Cachaca 13

GRAPPA & PISCO

Nonino Tradizionale
Nonino Picolit

Barsol Quebranta

VODKA

Belvedere

Chase

Grey Goose

Ketel 1

Ramsbury Single Estate
Dingle

Eight Lands

Aval Dor Cornish
Colwith Farm
Altamura

20.

13
41
13

14
13
15
13
14
13
14
14
15
15



SPIRITS

TEQUILA &
MEZCAL

Casamigos Anejo
Casamigos Blanco
Casamigos Mezcal
Don Julio Anejo

Don Julio Blanco
Don Fulano Blanco
Casa Dragones Blanco

Volcan Anejo

Del Maguey Vida Mezcal

Tiempo Reposado
Mijenta Blanco
Mijenta Reposado
Corte Vetusto Mezcal
Los Siete Misterios
Doba-Yej Mezcal

Lost Explorer Espadin
Lost Explorer Blanco
Derrumbes Mezcal
Defrente Tequila Blanco
Ramos De Rosas Joven
Zacal Mezcal

20
16
19
21
16
18
25
19

16
15
17
21

VERMOUTH &
APERITIF

Allora Aperitivo
Amaro Santoni
Lillet Blanc

Regal Rogue Rose
Beesou Honey
Savoia Americano
Cocchi di Torino
Mancino Bianco
Mancino Rosso
Aperitivo Select
Ttalicus

Campari Bitters
Reverend Hubert

Karminia Rosso

BRANDY

Courvoisier Xo
Hennessy Xo Cognac
Martell Blue Swif
Martell XO

Remy Martin XO
Camus VSOP Cognac

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

27
41
17
41
41
16



SPIRITS

LIQUEURS

Amaro Nonino
Galliano Authentico
Aluna Coconut
Amaro Montenegro
Amaro Lucano
Baileys Irish Cream
Benedictin
Chambord
Cointreau

Cynar

Disaronno Amaretto
Drambuie

Fernet Branca

Fair Coffee

Muyu Chinotto
Muyu Jasmine
Muyu Vetiver Gris
Luxardo Limoncello
Southern Comfort
St Germain Elderflower
Mr Black Coffee

SCOTCH

Highland

Dalmore 12yr
Dalmore 15yr
Dalmore King Alex IIT
Glenmorangie 10yr
Oban 14yr

Glenturret 12yr
Nc'Nean Huntress

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13

19
32
66
20
27
22
18

22.

Blended

Chivas Regal 18yr

J Walker Black Label
J Walker Blue Label

Islands
Talisker 10yr

Islay
Ardbeg 10yr

Bowmore 15yr
Caol Ila 12yr
Lagavulin 16yr
Laphroaig 10yr
Caol Ila 18 yr

Speyside

Macallan 12yr
Double Cask
Macallan 18yr
Balvenie Malt 12yr

JAPANESE
WHISKEY

Hibiki Harmony
Nikka Coffey Malt
Nikka From the Barrel
Yamazaki 12yr

19
14
55

17

18
19
31
28
15
27

37

120

18

Four Roses Single Barrel 16



SPIRITS

IRISH
WHISKEY

Bushmills 10yr
Dingle Batch SIX
Drumshanbo Galanta
Jameson

Green Spot

Redbreast 12yr

Roe & Co

Slane Irish

Ballyhoo Single Grain
Connacht Single Malt
Waterford Lakefield
Waterford Luna
Sailor's Home
Horizon 10yr

NEIT Toffee Dream
Sailor’s Home

The Taoscin

A discretionary service charge of 12.5% will be added to your bill.

15
20
18
14
14
15
15
15
14

20
23

18
24
20
175

23.

AMERICAN
WHISKEY

Bulleit 14
Sazerac Rye Bourbon 18
Woodford Reserve 15
Whistle Pig 10yr 25
Michter's US*1 Small 18
Jack Daniels Single Barrel 15
Bulleit Rye 15
Makers Mark 15
Buffalo Trace Bourbon 14
Rabbit Hole Heigold 15
Pappy Van Winkle’s

Family Reserve 10yr 41
Pappy Van Winkle’s

Family Reserve 12yr 61
Pappy Van Winkle’s

Family Reserve 15yr 81



#PaintTheTownCoral
@TheCoralRoom

In accordance with the Weights & Measures Act 1995, the measure for the
sale of spirits on the premises is 50ml. Wines are sold by glass at 175ml and
champagne at 125ml. Wine is also available in 125ml serving and spirits are
available in 25ml serving upon request. Includes 20% VAT. Some of our menu
items may contain allergens; further information is available upon request.





