

# HISTORY LIVES HERE. It lets down its hair, kicks up its heels, throws caution to the wind. It always has.

Welcome to The Coral Room.



### Bartender's Choice:

The Coral Room felt it was only right to celebrate some of the very best bartenders that have graced our cocktails bars over the years. Our modern interpretation of this unique classic cocktails.

### "TINY" SMALL SERVES 12 | REGULAR 18

### BIJOU

Tanqueray No. Ten Gin, Chartreuse Green Liqueur, Cocchi Vermouth di Torino, Orange Bitter

This cocktail was invented by Harry Johnson, "the father of professional bartending", who called it bijou because it combined the colours of three jewels: gin for diamond, vermouth for ruby, and chartreuse for emerald.

### **HANKY PANKY**

Sipsmith London Dry Gin , Cinzano 1757 Vermouth, Fernet Branca Liqueur

Created by bonafide bartending legend Ada 'Coley' Coleman, who got in on the girl power action long before any crop-top wearing pop power combinations did, by becoming the first female head bartender at The Savoy.

### **PALOMA**

Lost Explorer Blanco, Grapefruit Soda, Lime Juice, Agave Nectar, Chilli Smoked Salt Created in 1950's by the legendary Don Javier Delgado Corona, owner, and bartender of La Capilla, in Tequila, Mexico.

### **BOULEVARDIER**

Michter's US\*1 Small Batch Bourbon, Campari Bitter, Mancino Vermouth Rosso Dating back to 1927, the Boulevardier is credited to Harry McElhone, the founder, and proprietor of glamour Harry's New York Bar in Paris.

### **VESPER MARTINI**

Renais Gin, Lillet Blanc, Eight Lands Vodka Vesper Martini was invented by Ian Fleming in his 1953 novel, Casino Royale, introducing it as James Bond's signature drink.

### **NEW FASHIONED**

Four Roses Small Batch Bourbon, Cadello Liqueur, Spiced Guinness Syrup Some sources suggest the Old Fashioned as we know it today was popularized by bartender James E. Pepper at the Pendennis Club in Louisville, KY.

### **CORAL NEGRONI**

Amaro Santoni, Regal Rogue Vermouth, N°3 London Dry Gin The most widely accepted story is that the Negroni was invented in Florence, Italy, in 1919 at Caffè Casoni (now Caffè Giacosa) by bartender Fosco Scarselli for Count Camillo Negroni.

### Bartender's Choice:

### MRS. DALLOWAY SPRITZ

Select Aperitivo, Blood Orange Soda, Rathfinny English Sparkling Wine The spritz, as a style of drink, has roots in the 19th century when Austrian soldiers stationed in Venice diluted local wines with a "spritz" of water.

### THE LAST WORD

Hendrick's Flora Adora Gin, Maraschino Liqueur, Green Chartreuse Liqueur, Lime Juice The Last Word is a unique classic cocktail born from the prohibition era that's newly en vogue!

### VIEUX CARRÉ

Michter's Rye Whiskey, Rémy Martin Cognac, Karminia Rosso Vermouth, Benedictine Liqueur, Peychaud's Bitters The Vieux Carré is a classic cocktail created around 1938 by Walter Bergeron, head bartender at the Hotel Monteleone in New Orleans' Carousel Bar.

### **FISH HOUSE PUNCH**

Buscadores Mango Brandy, Brugal 1888 Rum, Lemon Juice, Fair Passion Fruit Liqueur, Irish Whisky Cream Tea Fish House Punch dates back to the early 1700's, where it was created for a gentlemen's club that was technically named The State in Schuylkill Fishing Club.

### Bartender's Choice:

### FAIR ESPRESSO MARTINI

Belvedere Vodka, Fair Coffee Liqueur, Single Espresso The honour of this deliciously smooth cocktail invention goes to British bartending guru Dick Bradsell. He is credited with revolutionizing the cocktail scene in the 80's.

### **BANANA DAIQUIRI**

Ron Santiago de Cuba 11-Year-Old Extra Anejo, Lime Juice, Tempus Crème de Banana, Oat Milk, Fair Trade Banana, Chia Seeds The Reflection of People that Radiate Joy, Constantino Ribalaigua Vert, El Floridita's head bartender at the time, is credited with inventing the frozen daiquiri around the 1930s, and for serving frequent visitor Ernest Hemingway himself.

### **BEE'S KNEES**

Silent Pool Gin, Honey, Lemon, Lavender
The "Bee's Knees" cocktail is generally attributed to Frank Meier, a bartender
at the Hôtel Ritz Paris, during the Prohibition era.

### **CORPSE REVIVER NO. 2**

Boatyard Double Gin, Cocchi Americano, Cointreau, Lemon Juice, Absinthe

The Corpse Reviver No. 2 is a classic hangover cure cocktail, first formally documented in Harry Craddock's 1930 The Savoy Cocktail Book.



CHAMPAGNE	125ml	Bottle
Charles Heidsieck Brut Réserve NV	19.5	115
Charles Heidsieck Rosé Réserve NV	26	148
Charles Heidsieck Blanc de Blancs NV	32	156
Moët & Chandon Brut NV		110
Moët & Chandon Rosé NV		140
Telmont Réserve Brut NV		90
Telmont Rosé NV		120
Bollinger Spéciale Cuvée 1500ml NV		262
Krug Grande Cuvée 169éme Ed. NV		490
Dom Pérignon 2010		490
SPARKLING	125ml	Bottle
Rathfinny Classic Cuvée Brut 2018 East Sussex, England	17	89
Rathfinny Rosé Brut 2018 East Sussex, England	21	99
Rathfinny Blanc de Blancs 2018 East Sussex, England	26	125
Maison Mirabeau, 'La Folie' NV Côtes de Provence, France	17	75

WHITE	125ml	Bottle
Meursault, Domaine Michelot 2018 Burgundy, France	29	134
Châteauneuf-du-Pape Blanc, Domaine du Grand Tinel 2018, <i>Rhône, France</i>	24	128
Chardonnay Journeyman 2020 Russian River, California	35	175
	175ml	Bottle
Marsanne-Viognier, Chemin de la Serre 2022 Pays d'Oc, France	13	45
Pinot Grigio, Ca' di Alte 2022 Veneto Italy	14	50
Albariño, Bodegas Gallegas 'Sentidiño 2022 <i>Rias Baixas, Spain</i>	16	54
Sauvignon Blanc Greywacke 2022 Marlborough, New Zealand	17	72
Sancerre Millet-Roger 2022 Loire, France	19	76
Pouilly-Fuissé Domaine Jean-Pierre Sève 'Terroir' 2021, <i>Burgundy, France</i>	19	78

RED	125ml	Bottle
Château Langoa-Barton – Saint-Julien 2017 Bordeaux, France	32	180
Barolo, San Lorenzo di Verduno 2014 Piedmont, Italy	25	145
Amarone della Valpolicella, Allegrini 2019 <i>Veneto, Italy</i>	29	172
	175ml	Bottle
Sangiovese, Armigero Riserva 2018 Emilia Romagna, Italy	14	47
Pinot Noir, Cantoalba La Ronciere 2021 Lincantén, Chile	15	47
Rioja Reserva, El Coto 'Coto de Imaz' 2018 <i>Rioja, Spain</i>	18	64
Malbec, Durigutti 2022 Mendoza, Argentin	17	57
Crozes-Hermitage Domaine Etienne Pochon 2018 <i>Rhône Valley, France</i>	19	71
Château Macquin 2019 Saint-Georges-Saint-Émilion, France	19	76

ROSE	175ml	Bottle
Maison Mirabeau, 'Pure' 2021 Côtes de Provence, France	17	64
Château d'Esclans, 'Rock Angel' 2022 <i>Côtes de Provence, France</i>	17 22 19	79
Maison Mirabeau, 'Etoile' 2021 <i>Côtes de Provence, France</i>	19	74
SWEET	100ml	Bottle
Sauternes Château Doisy-Védrines 'DV' 375ml 2016, <i>Bordeaux, France</i>	17	50
Sauternes Château Doisy-Védrines 'DV' 375ml 2016, <i>Bordeaux, France</i> Moscato d'Asti G.D. Vajra 375ml 2021 <i>Piedmont, Italy</i> Tokaji '5 Puttonyos' Royal Tokaji Blue Label	12	39
Tokaji '5 Puttonyos' Royal Tokaji Blue Label 500ml 2017, <i>Tokaji , Hungary</i>	23	101
FORTIFIED	100ml	Bottle
Quinta da Silveira Reserve 'Ruby' NV <i>Douro, Portugal</i>	13 19	64
Quinta da Silveira '10 Year Old Tawny' <i>Douro, Portugal</i>	19	101



### **OUR BEERS**

Coalition Unity Lager A homage to British and European lager traditions. Perfumed aromas, hints of peach and lemon skin, delicate champagne like bubbles, a creamy mouthfeel, and a crisp finish. 4.5% ABV. Suitable for vegetarians.	7
Coalition Blushing Bride Session APA A hop-forward American Pale Ale cantered around Cascade hops with orange and citrus notes. 4.5% ABV. Suitable for vegetarians.	7
Small Beer Lager The noble hops evoke Czech beer halls, and the British barley holds everything together. Brewed at 2.1% ABV, this is a naturally low-calorie Lager that tastes refreshingly premium. Suitable for vegans.	7
VETO  Crisp and clean international pale lager using spring water from Oxfordshire that's been rock filtered.  0.05% ABV	7

### CIDER

### Dukeshill Traditional Apple Cider

8

Hand-crafted in small batches, using real fruit and plenty of maturation time makes our cider undeniably delicious. Smooth, balanced and lightly sparkling with a refreshing crisp apple finish. 4.4% ABV Suitable for vegans and vegetarians.

### **SOFT DRINKS - FEVER-TREE | 6**

Ginger Ale, Soda Water, Classic Tonic Water, Ginger Beer, Pink Grapefruit Crafted Soda, White Grape & Apricot Soda Raspberry & Orange Blossom Soda, Italian Blood Orange Soda

### **WELLNESS DRINKS | 14**

Drinking to your health, happiness, and longevity.

Smiling Wolf Agave & Pink Grapefruit Soda Touches of tropical fruit and big bursts of salinity and citrus make this the perfect liquid for Tequila cocktails.

Herb All & Bemuse Sparkling Honey Wine Made with 100% natural and sustainable ingredients, make the most elegant and sophisticated sparkling cocktails.

Rebels 0.0% Rosso & Italian Blood Orange Soda Deep, bitter, and beautifully layered, a moment to awaken the senses before a meal.

Everleaf Mountain & White Peach & Jasmine Soda A vibrant blend of 12 sustainably sourced botanicals carefully chosen to capture MOUNTAIN flavours including Cherry Blossom, Rosehip and Strawberry.

## Saicho Jasmine Sparkling Tea

Scented with jasmine blossoms, this green tea has a delicate floral aroma and notes of apple sherbet, lychee, and vanilla.

### Bemusa Fiora Wild Raspberry Rose

An elegant, delicately floral blend of English meadow borage honey with wild raspberry and rose petals.

Three Spirit Livener & Pink Grapefruit Juice
The pick-me-up + energiser, will lift spirits and set the mood.

Three Spirit Social Elixir & Ginger Beer *Elevate evenings + lift spirits with the ulti-mate social enhancer.* 

Three Spirit Nightcap & White Grape & Apricot Soda Relax + kick back with the ultimate slow sipper.

Opius Rubedo & Elderflower Tonic

A timeless elixir with intense & fruity aroma of orange on the nose.



GIN		Jung & Wulff Guyana	16
Tanqueray Nº Ten	15	Santiago de Cuba 11yr	16
Monkey 47	17	Santa Teresa 1796	16
Beefeater 24	15	Zacapa Centenario 23yr	24
Dingle	13	Zacapa Centenario XO	46
Haymans Old Tom	12	Diplomatico Ambassador	
Hendricks	15	Clairin Casimir	16
KI NO BI	15	El Dorado 21yr	36
Millers Dry	13	Mount Gay XO	19
No.3 London Dry	14	Takamaka Dark	15
Roku	15	Yaguara Organic Cachaca	ι 13
Sipsmith London Dry	14		
Silent Pool	15	GRAPPA & PISCO	)
Tanqueray London Dry	13	Nonino Tradizionale	13
Audemus Pink Pepper	13	Nonino Picolit	41
Ramsbury Single Estate	13	Barsol Quebranta	13
VII Hills Italian Dry	12		
Boatyard Double	15	VODKA	
Boatyard Old Tom	15	n 1 - 1	1 /
Palmaráe	15	Belvedere	14
Renais	15	Chase	13
Hepple	15	Grey Goose Ketel 1	15
Hapusa	15	110001 1	13 14
		Ramsbury Single Estate	
RUM & CACHACA		Dingle	13 14
Appleton Estate	14	Eight Lands Aval Dor Cornish	14
Diplomatico Reserv	17	Colwith Farm	15
El Dorado 15yr	16		
Eminente Reserva 7yr	18	Altamura	15
Mount Gay Eclipse	14		
Black Tot Finest	16		

20		13
	•	13
	Lillet Blanc	13
21	Regal Rogue Rose	13
16	Beesou Honey	13
18	Savoia Americano	13
25	Cocchi di Torino	13
19	Mancino Bianco	13
19	Mancino Rosso	13
16	Aperitivo Select	13
15	Italicus	13
17	Campari Bitters	13
21	Reverend Hubert	13
	Karminia Rosso	13
16		
16	BRANDY	
15	Courvoisier Xo	27
19	Hennessy Xo Cognac	41
15	Martell Blue Swif	17
16	Martell XO	4
16	Remy Martin XO	4
	Camus VSOP Cognac	16
	16 18 25 19 19 16 15 17 21 16 16 15 19 15 19	16 Amaro Santoni 19 Lillet Blanc 21 Regal Rogue Rose 16 Beesou Honey 18 Savoia Americano 25 Cocchi di Torino 19 Mancino Bianco 19 Mancino Rosso 16 Aperitivo Select 15 Italicus 17 Campari Bitters 21 Reverend Hubert Karminia Rosso 16 16 BRANDY 15 Courvoisier Xo 19 Hennessy Xo Cognac 15 Martell Blue Swif 16 Martell XO 16 Remy Martin XO

#### **LIQUEURS** Blended Amaro Nonino 13 Chivas Regal 18yr 19 Galliano Authentico 13 I Walker Black Label 14 Aluna Coconut 13 I Walker Blue Label 55 Amaro Montenegro 13 Amaro Lucano 13 Islands Baileys Irish Cream 13 Talisker 10yr 17 Benedictin 13 Chambord 13 Islay Cointreau 13 Ardbeg 10yr 18 13 Cynar Bowmore 15yr 19 Disaronno Amaretto 13 31 Caol Ila 12yr Drambuie 13 Lagavulin 16yr 28 Fernet Branca 13 Laphroaig 10yr 15 Fair Coffee 13 Caol Ila 18 yr 27 Muyu Chinotto 13 Muyu Jasmine 13 Speyside Muyu Vetiver Gris 13 Macallan 12yr Luxardo Limoncello 13 Double Cask 37 Southern Comfort 13 120 Macallan 18yr St Germain Elderflower 13 Balvenie Malt 12yr 18 Mr Black Coffee 13 **JAPANESE** SCOTCH WHISKEY Highland Hibiki Harmony 25 Dalmore 12yr 19 Nikka Coffey Malt 19 32 Dalmore 15yr Nikka From the Barrel 17 Dalmore King Alex III 66 Yamazaki 12yr 25 Glenmorangie 10yr 20 Four Roses Single Barrel 16 Oban 14yr 27 Glenturret 12yr 22 Nc'Nean Huntress 18

IRISH		AMERICAN	
WHISKEY		WHISKEY	
Bushmills 10yr	15	Bulleit	14
Dingle Batch SIX	20	Sazerac Rye Bourbon	18
Drumshanbo Galanta	18	Woodford Reserve	15
Jameson	14	Whistle Pig 10yr	25
Green Spot	14	Michter's US*1 Small	18
Redbreast 12yr	15	Jack Daniels Single Barro	el 15
Roe & Co	15	Bulleit Rye	15
Slane Irish	15	Makers Mark	15
Ballyhoo Single Grain	14	Buffalo Trace Bourbon	14
Connacht Single Malt	18	Rabbit Hole Heigold	15
Waterford Lakefield	20	Pappy Van Winkle's	
Waterford Luna	23	Family Reserve 10yr	41
Sailor's Home		Pappy Van Winkle's	
Horizon 10yr	18	Family Reserve 12yr	61
NEIT Toffee Dream	24	Pappy Van Winkle's	
Sailor's Home	20	Family Reserve 15yr	81
The Taoscán	175		



#PaintTheTownCoral @TheCoralRoom

In accordance with the Weights & Measures Act 1995, the measure for the sale of spirits on the premises is 50ml. Wines are sold by glass at 175ml and champagne at 125ml. Wine is also available in 125ml serving and spirits are available in 25ml serving upon request. Includes 20% VAT. Some of our menu items may contain allergens; further information is available upon request.